
FNAME LNAME EMAIL CLASS 
NUMBER

GRADUATION DATE COMMENT

Barry Rice barryrice07@gmail.com November 1967

I graduated 60th Company, Nov '67.  Daniel 
Neiswender (KIA Vietnam) was my TAC Officer.  I 

haven't been active in OCS Alumni prior, but 
interested in reconnecting w/classmates, and 

becoming active overall.  Possibly interested in 
forming Chapter in Tennessee.

Barry Rice
Tom Weller mastertomweller@gmail.com 1-66 I am from class 1-66
Harry Kettler kettlerh1@yahoo.com 1-72 Class 1-72

Wayne Grinnell grinnellw@yahoo.com 54-67 September 21, 1967 83d Co OC, Class 54-67, grad 9-21-1967

Jerry Cooper jerrylcooper@suddenlink.net
4004 SHEFFIELD AVE
Muskogee, OK 74403

Barry Gardner BJG0080@BELLSOUTH.NET September 1967  2 platoon, 53rd Company   Sep 1967
edward collins collinsedward@hotmail.com 12-64 642 sonoma st san marcos ca 92078
Brian Lesieur bdlwaa@outlook.com

Andrew Liebeknecht andyloveknight@gmail.com August 1982
I graduated in August 1982 from 50th Company.  I'm 

looking for members of my class.  Can you help?

Darrell Goss dg1333@yahoo.com
I found 100 people out of a class of 135.  I am in 

touch with 85 living OCS Grads.

Phillip Wargo wmausa111@aol.com 4-69

Looking to make contact with classmates from class 
4-69 to arrange a reunion, meet up at the next alumni 

meeting at Fort Benning, and organize an effort to 
purchase a paver plot for our class.  Request you 

contact me at wmausa111@aol.com as soon as you 
can. Thanks.
Phil Wargo

RON ARBAUGH ARBAUGHR@GMAIL.COM 28-67

1314 Perico Point Cir, Bradenton, FL, 34209
I would appreciate the opportunity to link up with my 
fellow graduates from Inf OCS class 28-67. Also, as I 

live in Florida I would like to receive data on 
connecting with the FL OCS chapter. 

Thank you for your support.
Ron Arbaugh

Steven Epkins sepkins123@comcast.net 5-69 May 2, 1969

9361 Triana Terrace
Apt. 1

Fort Myers, Florida 33912
239-810=0488

I am attempting to locate any graduates of US Army 
Engineer OCS Class 5-69 that graduated on May 2, 

1969 at Fort Belvoir, VA.
Respectfully,

Steve Epkins, Colonel, US Army (Retired)

Frank Pender kjbenway@mac.com
Hoping to link up, Frank.  

Best, Ken Benway
Howard Mahler genemahler99@me.com

Derry Gallagher dgallagher@rgv.rr.com
1212 Nightingale Ave

McAllen TX 78504

Donald Hagner hagners3@comcast.net

Class 10-B-69 
at Engineer 

OCS Ft. Belvoir

I'm trying to locate my fellow classmates for the 
purpose of a reunion.  Class 10-B-69 at Engineer 

OCS Ft. Belvoir.

Darrell Goss dg1333@yahoo.com

1311 Woodlawn Dr
Orange Park FL 32065

9042912376

Charles Johnson Johnson cjoh11@centurylink.net 4-64

Commissioned from OCS class 4/1964 company 52.  
would like to contact fellow grads from my class.  

Tactical Offers was Mike Moran.


